504092714 11/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4139382

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
WALL PANEL SYSTEMS, INC.						11/11/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CHARBEL TANNIOUS ABOUKHALIL			L		
Street Address:	1720 H	1720 HOWARD PLACE				
City:	REDLA	REDLANDS				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92373					
Property Type			Number			
Property Type			Number			
		94699				
		94699				
Patent Number:			999			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(949)	855-6371			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to	(949) o the e	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provideo	(949) o the e d; if th	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(949) o the o d; if th 94985 jkim@	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it 551246 Østetinalaw.com	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(949) o the e d; if th 9498 jkim@ STET	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it is 551246 Østetinalaw.com	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(949) o the o d; if th 9498 jkim@ STET 75 EN	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it 551246 Østetinalaw.com FINA BRUNDA GARREE NTERPRISE	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(949); o the e d; if th 9498 jkim@ STET 75 EN SUITI	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it w 551246 Østetinalaw.com FINA BRUNDA GARREE NTERPRISE E 250	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(949); o the e d; if th 9498 jkim@ STET 75 EN SUITI	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it 551246 Østetinalaw.com FINA BRUNDA GARREE NTERPRISE	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(949); o the o g4985 jkim@ STET 75 EN SUITI ALISC	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it w 551246 Østetinalaw.com FINA BRUNDA GARREE NTERPRISE E 250	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(949); o the o g4985 jkim@ STET 75 EN SUITI ALISC	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it 551246 Stetinalaw.com TINA BRUNDA GARREE NTERPRISE E 250 O VIEJO, CALIFORNIA	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(949); o the o g4985 jkim@ STET 75 EN SUITI ALISC	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it is 551246 Østetinalaw.com FINA BRUNDA GARREE NTERPRISE E 250 O VIEJO, CALIFORNIA WALLP-014A	will be sen	t via US N	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(949); o the o g4985 jkim@ STET 75 EN SUITI ALISC	999 855-6371 e-mail address first; if hat is unsuccessful, it is 551246 Østetinalaw.com FINA BRUNDA GARREE NTERPRISE E 250 O VIEJO, CALIFORNIA WALLP-014A JAMES C. YANG	will be sen	t via US N	

	Docket Number							
ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT	WALLP-014A							
WHEREAS, <u>WALL PANEL SYSTEMS, INC., a California Corporation</u> , (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") having a mailing address of <u>1720 Howard Place</u> , <u>Redlands</u> , <u>CA 92373</u> , is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent (hereinafter referred to as "Patent"): <u>U.S. Patent No. 9,469,999; Entitled EXTERIOR WALL PANNELING SYSTEM</u> ; Issued October 18, 2016; and								
WHEREAS, <u>Charbel Tannious Aboukhalii</u> , an individual, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is <u>1720 Howard Place</u> , <u>Redlands</u> , <u>CA 92373</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.								
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said Patent.								
Executed this day of, 20 <u>16</u> , at, 20 <u>16</u> , at	Bedlands CA.							
By:Chuck McCoy, President of WALL PANEL SYSTEMS, INC								
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Bernarding</u> Onbefore me, <u>C. Carl - Notary Aublic</u> (date) <u>Cwirsel BurkHALL</u> (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared <u>Chuck McCov</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by hisher signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>California</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature <u>C. California</u> (Seal) ~ Total of <u>1</u> forms are submitted.								

RECORDED: 11/11/2016

100000